				ocket No.: 30198	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0^27 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		07-24-20			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ✦ ✦ ✦ ▼	V	1025049	127 ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United State		 Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DeLaval International AB Address: Box 39 			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(SE-147 21		
	-140				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
		erger			
Security Agreement		nange of Name	City: Tumba	Sti	ate/Prov.:
Other			Country: Sweden	ZII	D:
Execution Date: April 10, 2000			Additional name(s) & add	ress(es)	Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to Patent Application No. 		h a new application,	the execution date of the B. Patent No.		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of ap	plications and pate	nts involved: 1
Name: Thomas Van Hoozer			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$	40.00
Registration No. <u>32,761</u> Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP			 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400)		Authorized to b	e charged to depos	sit account
07/23/2003 ECOOPEP 00000129 6363585			8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
01 F015021 4 City: Kansas City	0.00 CP State/	Prov.: MO	19-0522		
Country: USA	ZIP: 6	4108	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying I	by deposit account)
		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. Thomas Van Hoozer Name of Person Signir 	ng	llono	H. Canlos Signature	<u>Gu</u>	copy is a true copy UND 2003 Date
L	Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	over sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet Information to: Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office adria, VA 22313-1450 REEL		ME: 0473





3640300



Address:				7.	\$^}
	Box 39 147 21 TUMBA	and a second		A A J	3.1
Registered office:	Botkyrka				•
Share capital:	SEK 60.000.00	Ö	•		
					•
					•

DeLaval International AB

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 550915-6971 Almgården, Per Torbjørn, Almgården, 148 00 ÖSMO 431224-3936 Gisel-Ekdahl, Per Olof Hans Mertil, (O), Brötvägen 31, 161 39 BROMMA 570325 Luer, Michael, (E), Store Eriesberg, P1 425, 147 41 TUMBA

MANAGING DIRECTORL 431224-3936 Gise1-Diden1, Fer Clof Nans Bertil, (0) Brotvagen 31, 161 39 BROMMA

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR: 520102-4352 Nelsson Jan Ove Thomas, Bisamorand 3, 187-35 TABY

OTHER PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY: 630426-2717 Bjerser, Barl Nicklas, Tragstigen 28 A, 141 59 HUDDINGE 420107-0390 Rask, Sven-Olof, Adler Salvius vag 85, 146 53 TULLINGE

COMPANY AUDITORS: 490511-8677 Edin, Matts Jöran, PricewaterhouseCoopers KB, Box 1702. 111 87 STOCKHOLM

COMPANY AUDITOR: 916503-1015 PricewaterhouseCoopers KB Box 1702, 111 87 STOCKHOLM Principaly responsible auditor: 490511-8677 Edin, Matts Jöran PricewaterhouseCoopers KB, Box 1702, 111 87 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER: In addition to the Board of Directors, any two jointly of Almgården, Per Torbjörn Gisel-Ekdahl, Per Olof Hans Bertil Lüer, Michael

> PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0474



3620300 PRV

PATENT- OCH REGISTRERINGSVERKET Bolagsavdelningen



SWEDEN

Registration number:	556012-3928			
Date of registration:	1914-12-16			
Company name:	DeLaval International AB			
Address: Registered office:	Box 39 147 21 TUMBA Botkyrka			
Share capital:	SEK 60.000.000			

Nilsson, Jan Ove Thomas Bjersër, Karl Nicklas Rask, Sven-Olof are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his permal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR: Registered financial year: 0101-1231 Latest annual report submitted covers Timancial period 980101-981231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES: 2000-04-10 Delaval International XB 1999-09-16 Alfa Laval Agri AB 1998-10-19 Alfa Laval Agri Tumba AB 1993-03-29 Alfa Laval Agri Aktisbolag 1914-12-16 Aktiebolaget Zander & Ingeström

SUNDSVALL 2000-04-19 Ex officio

C

MALIN SELLÉN

HS TO 3 MIS - 37143

- (A) = employee representative
- (U) = person resident outside EEA
- (E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA
- (0) = chairman of the board

UT 10 THE B	17.03	\mathcal{D}
IN THE UNITED STATES PATER	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
Patent of:)	
)	
GUSTAFSON, Kenneth)	
)	
Patent No.:6,363,585)	
)	
Issued: April 2, 2002)	
)	
Title: A CORD-LOCKING DEVICE AND A)	
MILKING UNIT REMOVAL DEVICE COMPRISIN	NG)	
SUCH A CORD-LOCKING DEVICE)	

TRANSMITTAL

Transmitted herewith are: <u>Express Mail Transmittal (1 pg); Recordation Form Cover</u> <u>Sheet (1 pg); Name Change Document (2 pgs); Check in the amount of \$40.00; and</u> <u>return postcard</u>. These document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on July 16, 2003.

EV 343764128US

Respectfully submitted,

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

by

Thomas H. Van Hoozer Reg. No. 32,761 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Kansas City, Missouri 64108 (816) 474-9050

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

(Docket No. 30198)

RECORDED: 07/16/2003